	Propositions DODOO 916 95: 10 P1 Page of Page
	Public Access System
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.
5	
२.६०.६७४.६D 05 SEP 29 - М 7:	State: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this     20     21     22     23     24     25     26     27     28     29     29     20     20     20     21     22     23     24     25     26     27     28     29     20     20     21     22     23     24     25     26     27     27     28     29     20     20     21     22     23     24     25     26     27     28     29     29     20     20     20     21     22 <t< td=""></t<>
<b>1</b> 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0383 From: Account Name : LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE, INC. Account Number : 120000000019 Phone : (305)552-5973 Fax Number : (305)220-1440
PERCENT PERD Defecter and By	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
	E Certificate of Status 0
	Certified Copy 1
<u> </u>	Page Count 04

REACTLORING MAILING MARTIN

US-91428 Abres

1

FROM :

FAX NO. :

Sep. 28 2005 05:11PM P2

# H05000230959

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF RAPID DEVELOPMENT, LLC

The undersigned, desiring to form a Limited Liability Company pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes (the "Act) hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization:

#### **ARTICLE I – NAME:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

### **RAPID DEVELOPMENT, LLC**

# ARTICLE II - ADDRESS: The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Limber Liability Company is: 905 BRICKELL BAY DRIVE, TOWER II, SUITE 227 MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

### **ARTICLE III – DURATION;**

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall commence upon the filing of these Articles of Organization with the Florida Department of State, and shall continue perpetually.

### **ARTICLE IV – MANAGEMENT:**

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a Manager or a Board of Management and the names and addresses of the initial managers who are to serve as managers are:

George Quintero	22 Southeast 4 Street, Boca Raton, Florida 33432
Elvis E. Sjostrom	905 Brickell Bay Dr, Tower II, #627, Miami, FL 33131
Juan Julian Guerra	518 Northeast 94 Street, Miami Shores, Florida 33138
Edwin S. Reeder	525 Northeast 93 Street, Miami Shores, Florida 33138

## H05000230959

FAX NO. :

Sep. 28 2005 05:11PM P3

07 :6 HV

р.3

# H05000230959

### ARTICLE V - ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS:

No additional members shall be admitted to the Limited Liability Company without unanimous consent of all the other members, whose consent shall be given or withheld in the sole and absolute discretion of the other members.

### **ARTICLE VI - MEMBER RIGHTS TO CONTINUE BUSINESS:**

The rights of management or the members of the Limited Liability Company to continue the business of the Limited Liability Company upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptey, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Limited Liability Company shall be established by the regulations of the Limited Liability Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization as of the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 2005.

Eduin Studen\_

(In accordance with section 608,403(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under ponalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true).

## H05000230959

FROM :

Sep. 28 2005 05:11PM P4

FAX NO. :

FROM :

## H05000230959

### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATED REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

#### RAPID DEVELOPMENT, LLC

2. The name and Florida street address of the registered agent and office is:

EDWIN S. REEDER 525 NORTHEAST 93 STREET MIAMI SHORES, FLORIDA 33138

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

20 F Ģ EDWIN S. REEDER, Registered AgenF 5

September 28 2005 Date:

# H 0 5 0 0 0 2 3 0 9 5 9